Time

7:00pm

6:00am
6am-10am
1lam-1pm
Noon
Noon
Noon-9pm
2pm-10pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00am
9:00am
1llam-1pm
Noon
Noon-9pm
12:30pm
1:00-2:00pm
2pm-10pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4-6:00 pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Event
Saturday, June 29th

Miss Gibson County Queen Contest

Sunday, July 7
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand
4-H Livestock Check-In
Some Food Booths open for Lunch
4-H Poultry Show
FREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
4-H Exhibits
Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Rabbit Showmanship
Food Booths open
4-H Rabbit Show
Merchants Display Open
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Brady’s Amusements Opens
Mini, Little, Junior, Princess Pageants
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Farmers Pull Track # 2
Southern Indiana Farm Stock
Live Comic Music Show Pat Coslett
Pro Pulling Truck & Tractor Pulls
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Monday, July 8
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand
4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine Showmanship
Some Food Booths open for Lunch
FREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
4-H Barnyard Olympics
Pressure Canning Basics Demonstration
4-H Exhibits
Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Food Booths open
4-H Meat Goat Show
Merchants Display Open
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Monster Truck Pit Party
Brady’s Amusements Opens
4-H Sheep Show

Location

PCHS

Pavilion
Pavilion
Midway
Pavilion
Midway
Event Center
Exhibit Hall
Ag Area
Pavilion
Midway
Pavilion
Midway
Midway
Midway
Event Center
Midway
Grandstands
Grandstands
Midway
Grandstands
Midway

Pavilion
Pavilion
Midway
Midway
Event Center
Pavilion
Event Center
Exhibit Hall
Ag Area
Midway
Pavilion
Midway
Midway
Grandstands
Midway
Pavilion



6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00am
9:00am
1lam-1pm
11:30pm
Noon
Noon-9pm
Noon-1pm
Noon
Noon
1:00pm
1:00pm

1:00-2:00pm
2pm-10pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Music with Jimmy DeTalente & Kevin Minnis

Monster Truck Show with Big Foot
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Tuesday, July 9

Duke Energy KIDDIE DAY

FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand
4-H Dairy & Pygmy Goat Show

Some Food Booths open for Lunch

4-H Horse & Pony Speed Classes

Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits

4-H Mini Barn Tours

Shuttle Bus Starts running

Kiddie Day Free Registration

Free Games, Prizes, & much more
Brady’s Amusements Opens

Kiddie Rides only

Special Arm Band $10 from 1-4pm

DIY Healthy Snacks for Kids Demonstration
4-H Exhibits

Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Merchants Display Open

Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Food Booths open

Brady’s Amusements Closes

Brady’s Amusements Opens

4-H Swine Show

Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
Chanpionship Rodeo

Live Bluegrass Music with Dustin Staggs
Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Wednesday, July 10

Midway
Midway
Grandstands
Midway

Pavilion
Pavilion
Midway
Horse Arena
Midway
Event Center
Pavilion

Midway
Midway

Event Center
Exhibit Hall
Ag Area
Midway
Midway
Midway
Midway
Midway
Pavilion
Midway
Grandstands
Midway
Midway

2forl WEDNESDAY

Admission 2 For1

Ride Arm Bands 2 For 1



6:00am
9:00am
9:30am
1lam-1pm
Noon-9pm
1:00-2:00pm
2pm-10pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:15pm

6:00am
9:00am
11:00am
1lam-1pm
Noon-9pm
1:00-2:00pm
1:00pm
2pm-10pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
4-5:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:30pm

All concessions have a Special Deal
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
Breakfast served Mt. Olympus stand
4-H & Open Class Dairy Show
4-H Horse Show
Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
Quilting Basics Demonstration
4-H Exhibits
Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Food Booths open
Merchants Display Open
Brady’s Amusements Opens
4-H Beef Show
Demo Derby Drivers Meeting
Power Wheels Demo for Kids
Live Music with Scott Mason
Lawn Mower Race
Scrapper Racing The Junk Yard Open
Lawn Mower Demo Derby
Scrapper Reverse Racing
SUV & Mini Van Demo Derby

Thursday, July 11

FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
Breakfast served Mt. Olympus stand
F.F.A. Judging Contest

Supreme Showmanship

Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits

Why Wool is Good for Ewe Demonstration
4-H Horse & Pony Fun Class

4-H Exhibits

Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Motocross Pits Open

Food Booths open

Motocross Sign-ups

Merchants Display Open

Motocross Practice

Brady’s Amusements Opens

4-H Awards

4-H Livestock Premium Auction

Live Music with Blackstone

Motocross Finals

Friday, July 12

Pavilion
Pavilion
Horse Arena
Midway
Event Center
Event Center
Exhibit Hall
Ag Area
Midway
Midway
Midway
Pavilion
Pit Area
Grandstands
Midway
Grandstands
Grandstands
Grandstands
Grandstands
Grandstands

Pavilion
Pavilion
Pavilion
Midway
Event Center
Event Center
Horse Arena
Exhibit Hall
Ag Area
Grandstands
Midway
Pit Area
Midway
Grandstands
Midway
Pavilion
Pavilion
Midway
Grandstands



1lam-1pm
Noon-9pm
1:00-2:00pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm

1lam-1pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
4pm-6pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
4H Pavilion & 4H Exhibit Hall are Closed
Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
Flower and Plant Demonstration
Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Merchants Display Open

Food Booths open

Brady’s Amusements Opens Midway
Beer Garden Opens

Comedy Show for Kids & Family

Music with Blue Collar

Concert with Headliner TBA

Saturday, July 13
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
4H Pavilion & 4H Exhibit Hall are Closed
Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Antique Machinery Tractor Display
Merchants Display Open
Food Booths Open
Demo Derby pits opens for registration
Brady’s Amusements Opens Midway
Demo Car Inspections
AUCTION for Bear Hollow Wood Carvings
Demo Derby Drivers Meeting
Power Wheels Demo for kids
Live Music with Starbound
Demo Derby 5 classes
Big Car Weld, Mini Car Weld,
Big Car Windshield, Mini Car Windshield,
Midsize Windshield

Midway
Event Center
Event Center

Ag Area

Midway

Midway

Midway
Grandstands

Midway
Beer Garden
Grandstands

Midway
Ag Area
Midway
Midway
Pit Area
Midway
Pit Area
Top of Midway
Pit Area
Grandstands
Midway
Grandstands



