7:00pm Miss Gibson County Queen Contest PCHS Sunday, July 7 FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm 6:00am Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand Pavilion 6am-10am 4-H Livestock Check-In Pavilion 11am-1pm Some Food Booths open for Lunch Midway Noon 4-H Poultry Show Pavilion Noon-9pm Homemakers Open Class Exhibits Event Center 2pm-10pm 4-H Exhibits Exhibit Hall 2:00pm Antique Machinery Tractor Display Ag Area 3:00pm Food Booths open Midway 4:00pm Merchants Display Open Midway 4:00pm Merchants Display Open Midway 6:00pm Mardy's Amusements Opens Midway 6:00pm Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Midway 7:00pm Froe Pulling Track # 2 Grandstands 6:00pm Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show <	Time	Event Saturday, June 29th	Location
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion6am-10am4-H Livestock Check-InPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoon4-H Poultry ShowPavilionNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9pmHomemakers Open Class ExhibitsEvent Center2:00pmAntique Machinery Tractor DisplayAg Area3:00pmRabbit ShowmanshipPavilion3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pmMerchants Display OpenMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway6:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway7:00pmLive Comic Music Show Pat CoslettMidway7:00pmPro Pulling Truck & Tractor PullsGrandstands8:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoonFREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pmPavilion6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion9:00am4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine ShowmanshipPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9p	7:00pm	•	PCHS
6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion6am-10am4-H Livestock Check-InPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoon4-H Poultry ShowPavilionNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9pmHomemakers Open Class ExhibitsEvent Center2pm-10pm4-H ExhibitsExhibit Hall2:00pmAntique Machinery Tractor DisplayAg Area3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pm4-H Rabbit ShowPavilion3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pmMerchants Display OpenMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway5:00pmBrady's Amusements OpensMidway6:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway6:00pmFarmers Pull Track # 2Grandstands6:00pmFarmers Pull Track # 2Grandstands6:00pmEvent Centic Music Show Pat CoslettMidway7:00pmPro Pulling Truck & Tractor PullsGrandstands8:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway9:00am4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine ShowmanshipPavilion9:00am4-H			
8:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayMonday, July 8FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion9:00am4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine ShowmanshipPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9pmHomemakers Open Class ExhibitsEvent Center12:30pm4-H Barnyard OlympicsPavilion1:00-2:00pmPressure Canning Basics DemonstrationEvent Center2pm-10pm4-H ExhibitsExhibit Hall2:00pmAntique Machinery Tractor DisplayAg Area3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pm4-H Meat Goat ShowPavilion4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway	6am-10am 11am-1pm Noon Noon-9pm 2pm-10pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 3:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm 6:00pm	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand 4-H Livestock Check-In Some Food Booths open for Lunch 4-H Poultry Show FREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Homemakers Open Class Exhibits 4-H Exhibits Antique Machinery Tractor Display Rabbit Showmanship Food Booths open 4-H Rabbit Show Merchants Display Open Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Brady's Amusements Opens Mini, Little, Junior, Princess Pageants Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Farmers Pull Track # 2 Southern Indiana Farm Stock	Pavilion Midway Pavilion Midway Event Center Exhibit Hall Ag Area Pavilion Midway Pavilion Midway Midway Event Center Midway Grandstands Grandstands
FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion9:00am4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine ShowmanshipPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9pmHomemakers Open Class ExhibitsEvent Center12:30pm4-H Barnyard OlympicsPavilion1:00-2:00pmPressure Canning Basics DemonstrationEvent Center2pm-10pm4-H ExhibitsExhibit Hall2:00pmAntique Machinery Tractor DisplayAg Area3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pm4-H Meat Goat ShowPavilion4:00pmMerchants Display OpenMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway4:00pmMonster Truck Pit PartyGrandstands	7:00pm	Pro Pulling Truck & Tractor Pulls	Grandstands
6:00amBreakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H StandPavilion9:00am4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine ShowmanshipPavilion11am-1pmSome Food Booths open for LunchMidwayNoonFREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidwayNoon-9pmHomemakers Open Class ExhibitsEvent Center12:30pm4-H Barnyard OlympicsPavilion1:00-2:00pmPressure Canning Basics DemonstrationEvent Center2pm-10pm4-H ExhibitsExhibit Hall2:00pmAntique Machinery Tractor DisplayAg Area3:00pmFood Booths openMidway4:00pmMerchants Display OpenMidway4:00pmBear Hollow Wood Carving ShowMidway4:00pmMerchants Display OpenMidway4:00pmMonster Truck Pit PartyGrandstands		Monday, July 8	
5:00pm Brady's Amusements Opens Midway 6:00pm 4-H Sheep Show Pavilion	9:00am 11am-1pm Noon Noon-9pm 12:30pm 1:00-2:00pm 2:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm 4:00pm	Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand 4-H Beef, Sheep, Swine Showmanship Some Food Booths open for Lunch FREE Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Homemakers Open Class Exhibits 4-H Barnyard Olympics Pressure Canning Basics Demonstration 4-H Exhibits Antique Machinery Tractor Display Food Booths open 4-H Meat Goat Show Merchants Display Open Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Monster Truck Pit Party Brady's Amusements Opens	Pavilion Midway Midway Event Center Pavilion Event Center Exhibit Hall Ag Area Midway Pavilion Midway Grandstands Midway

6:00pm	Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show
7:00pm	Music with Jimmy DeTalente & Kevin Minnis
7:00pm	Monster Truck Show with Big Foot
8:00pm	Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show

Midway Midway Grandstands Midway

Tuesday, July 9

Duke Energy KIDDIE DAY

6:00am 9:00am 11am-1pm 11:30pm Noon Noon-9pm Noon-1pm Noon	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm Breakfast served Mt. Olympus 4-H Stand 4-H Dairy & Pygmy Goat Show Some Food Booths open for Lunch 4-H Horse & Pony Speed Classes Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show Homemakers Open Class Exhibits 4-H Mini Barn Tours Shuttle Bus Starts running	Pavilion Pavilion Midway Horse Arena Midway Event Center Pavilion
Noon	Kiddie Day Free Registration	
1:00pm	Free Games, Prizes, & much more	Midway
1:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens	Midway
	Kiddie Rides only	
	Special Arm Band \$10 from 1-4pm	
1:00-2:00pm	DIY Healthy Snacks for Kids Demonstration	Event Center
2pm-10pm	4-H Exhibits	Exhibit Hall
2:00pm	Antique Machinery Tractor Display	Ag Area
4:00pm	Merchants Display Open	Midway
3:00pm	Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show	Midway
3:00pm	Food Booths open	Midway
4:00pm	Brady's Amusements Closes	Midway
5:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens	Midway
6:00pm	4-H Swine Show	Pavilion
6:00pm	Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show	Midway
7:00pm	Chanpionship Rodeo	Grandstands
7:00pm	Live Bluegrass Music with Dustin Staggs	Midway
8:00pm	Bear Hollow Wood Carving Show	Midway

Wednesday, July 10



Admission 2 For 1 Ride Arm Bands 2 For 1

All concessions have a Special Deal

	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
6:00am	Breakfast served Mt. Olympus stand
9:00am	4-H & Open Class Dairy Show
9:30am	4-H Horse Show
11am-1pm	Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Noon-9pm	Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
1:00-2:00pm	Quilting Basics Demonstration
2pm-10pm	4-H Exhibits
2:00pm	Antique Machinery Tractor Display
3:00pm	Food Booths open
4:00pm	Merchants Display Open
5:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens
6:00pm	4-H Beef Show
6:30pm	Demo Derby Drivers Meeting
6:45pm	Power Wheels Demo for Kids
7:00pm	Live Music with Scott Mason
7:00pm	Lawn Mower Race
7:15pm	Scrapper Racing The Junk Yard Open
	Lawn Mower Demo Derby
	Scrapper Reverse Racing
	SUV & Mini Van Demo Derby

Pavilion Pavilion Horse Arena Midway **Event Center Event Center** Exhibit Hall Ag Area Midway Midway Midway Pavilion Pit Area Grandstands Midway Grandstands Grandstands Grandstands Grandstands Grandstands

Thursday, July 11

	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm	_
6:00am	Breakfast served Mt. Olympus stand	Pavil
9:00am	F.F.A. Judging Contest	Pavil
11:00am	Supreme Showmanship	Pavil
11am-1pm	Some Food Booths open for Lunch	Midv
Noon-9pm	Homemakers Open Class Exhibits	Event C
1:00-2:00pm	Why Wool is Good for Ewe Demonstration	Event C
1:00pm	4-H Horse & Pony Fun Class	Horse /
2pm-10pm	4-H Exhibits	Exhibit
2:00pm	Antique Machinery Tractor Display	Ag A
3:00pm	Motocross Pits Open	Grands
3:00pm	Food Booths open	Midv
4-5:00pm	Motocross Sign-ups	Pit A
4:00pm	Merchants Display Open	Midv
5:00pm	Motocross Practice	Grands
5:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens	Midv
6:00pm	4-H Awards	Pavil
6:45pm	4-H Livestock Premium Auction	Pavil
7:00pm	Live Music with Blackstone	Midv
7:30pm	Motocross Finals	Grands

vilion vilion vilion lway Center Center Arena oit Hall Area lstands lway Area lway lstands lway vilion vilion lway lstands

Friday, July 12

	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm
	4H Pavilion & 4H Exhibit Hall are Closed
11am-1pm	Some Food Booths open for Lunch
Noon-9pm	Homemakers Open Class Exhibits
1:00-2:00pm	Flower and Plant Demonstration
2:00pm	Antique Machinery Tractor Display
4:00pm	Merchants Display Open
3:00pm	Food Booths open
5:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens Midway
6:00pm	Beer Garden Opens
7:00pm	Comedy Show for Kids & Family
6:00pm	Music with Blue Collar
8:00pm	Concert with Headliner TBA

Midway **Event Center Event Center** Ag Area Midway Midway Midway Grandstands Midway Beer Garden Grandstands

Saturday, July 13

	FREE ADMISSION FOR LUNCH TILL 2:00pm	
	4H Pavilion & 4H Exhibit Hall are Closed	
11am-1pm	Some Food Booths open for Lunch	Midway
2:00pm	Antique Machinery Tractor Display	Ag Area
4:00pm	Merchants Display Open	Midway
3:00pm	Food Booths Open	Midway
3:00pm	Demo Derby pits opens for registration	Pit Area
5:00pm	Brady's Amusements Opens Midway	Midway
4pm-6pm	Demo Car Inspections	Pit Area
6:00pm	AUCTION for Bear Hollow Wood Carvings	Top of Midway
6:30pm	Demo Derby Drivers Meeting	Pit Area
6:45pm	Power Wheels Demo for kids	Grandstands
7:00pm	Live Music with Starbound	Midway
7:00pm	Demo Derby 5 classes	Grandstands
	Big Car Weld, Mini Car Weld,	
	Big Car Windshield, Mini Car Windshield,	
	Midsize Windshield	